AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 7

OFFERED BY MR. PIERLUISI OF PUERTO RICO,
MR. FALEOMAVAEGA OF AMERICAN SAMOA,
MRS. CHRISTENSEN OF VIRGIN ISLANDS, MS.
BORDALLO OF GUAM, AND MR. SABLAN OF
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

Page 12, after line 14, insert the following:

- 1 (8) Puerto rico highway program.—For 2 the Puerto Rico highway program under section 165 3 of title 23, United States Code, \$150,000,000 for 4 each of fiscal years 2013 through 2016. TERRITORIAL HIGHWAY PROGRAM.—For 5 (9)the territorial highway program under section 215 of 6 7 title 23, United States Code, \$50,000,000 for each 8 of fiscal years 2013 through 2016.
 - Page 13, strike lines 6 through 13.
- Page 17, lines 20, 21, 22, and 23, after the dollar amount insert "(increased by \$200,000,000)".
 - Page 24, after line 22, insert the following:

- 1 (g) Distribution of Obligation Authority for
- 2 Puerto Rico and Territorial Highway Pro-
- 3 GRAMS.—For each of fiscal years 2013 through 2016, the
- 4 Secretary shall distribute \$150,000,000 in obligation au-
- 5 thority for the Puerto Rico highway program and
- 6 \$50,000,000 for the territorial highway program.

Page 25, line 8, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$200,000,000)".

Page 25, line 19, strike "the Puerto Rico" and all that follows through "215," on line 21.

